CITY/TOWN OF DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA

SINKING FUND SCHEDULES
DATE - SEPTEMBER 12, 2023
AND
SINKING FUND
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
FOR
FISCAL YEAR ENDING
DATE - DECEMBER 31, 2022

APPROVED BY THE DUNCAN CITY COUNCIL
AT A PUBLIC HEARING HELD ON SEPTEMBER 12, 2023

P

£ 11

Robert Armstron%
. \.m‘];l]{j””m”’f Mayor City of Dufican

4 ”ff!.'i.'mu\\\\“

SMepltat



MEMORANDUM

k/(
/)
TO: MAYOR AND COUNCIL S’% <7 4 éb
Yoy 2@3
FROM: KIMBERLY MEEK, CITY MANAGER 9
D,
DATE: SEPTEMBER 12, 2023 Sox.,.

PURPOSE:

TO CONSIDER FOR APPROVAL PLACING THE SUM OF $67,300.20 ON THE AD VALOREM
TAXROLLS FOR THE PAYMENT OF MUNICIPAL JUDGMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022.

BACKGROUND:

State Statutes mandate that the Officers of each Municipality levy taxes each year for a Sinking
Fund. Judgments against a Municipality are to be paid from the Sinking Fund. Fiscal Year 2022
Judgments against the City of Duncan total $67,300.20. Ad Valorem taxes are collected by the
County, the City must comply with their schedule for submission of the City’s Sinking Fund
Estimate of Needs; the deadline for submission is September 14, 2023.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that Mayor and City Council approve the Sinking Fund Estimate of Needs for
Fiscal Year 2022.



INDEX

Cover Page Actual Page No.
Index 2

Form SF-1  Balance Sheet and Estimate of Sinking Fund Needs 3

Form SF-2  Statement of Cash Accounts, Disbursements and Balance 4

Form SF-3  Detail Status of Bond and Coupon Indebtedness N/A

Form SF-4  Statement of Investments 5

Form SF-5  Judgment Indebtedness 6

Form SF-6  Unexpended Bond Proceeds R

Form SF-7  Certificate of the Excise Board and Appropriation
of Income and Revenues 11




Form SF-1
SINKING FUND

DATE - DECEMBER 31, 2022

Line
No.
. Industrial
Balance Sheets %‘)’l—gf Extension % Extension
1. Cash Balance (Form SF-2-Line 17) $ 0- $
2. Investments (Form SF-4, Col 6) -0-
3.
4.
5.
6. Total Assets $  -0- 3
Liabilities -
7. Matured Bonds outstanding (Form SF-3, Col 13) 3 $
8. Accrual on unmatured bonds (Form SF-3, Col 14) $ $
9. Accrual on final coupons (Form SF-3, Col 19)
10. Unpaid interest coupon accrued (Form SF-3, Col 25)
1. Fiscal agency commission on above
12. Judgments and interest levied
13.
14.
15.
16. Total $ -0- [
17. Excess of assets over Liability (Page 4-Line 2) $ -0- $
Estimate of Sinking Fund Needs - Next Year
18. Interest required on bonds (Form SF-3, Col 21) $ 3

19. Accrual on bonds (Form SF-3, Col 8)

20. Accrual on judgments (Form SF-4, Line 13)

21. Interest accruals on judgments (Form SF4, Line 14)
22. Commissions - Fiscal agencies

23.

24,

25. Total Sinking Fund Provision (To Pg 4 Ln 1 Col 2)



Form SF-2
SINKING FUND
STATEMENT OF CASH ACCOUNTS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
For the Fiscal Year Ended - December 31, 2022

Line
N0|
Industrial

New Sinking Development
Fund Detail Extension Bonds Detail Extension

1. Cash Balance - Beginning of year, $§ -0 S

2, Investments liquidated during year (Form SF4, Col. 3) -0-
Receipts and Apportionments

3. Current year ad valorem tax

4. Prior year's ad valorem tax

5. Resale property distribution

6.

7.

8.

9. Total receipts and apportionments s -0- $

10. Balance $_._0.__ ,L______=

Disbursements
11, Interest coupons paid (Form SF3, Col. 24)
12. Bonds paid (Form SF3, Col. 12)
13. Cornmission paid fiscal agency
14. Judgment
15. Interest paid on judgments
16. Investmeats purchased (FormSF4, Co. 2)

17.

18.

19,

20, Total disbusrsements $ 0 $

21. Cash balance - End of Year $ -0- $

(To Form SF1, Line 1)



SINKING FUND

STATEMENT OF INVESTMENTS

For the Fiscal Year Ended - December 31,2022

FORM SF-4

Line
No.
Liquidation of Investments
Investmeat on Purchases Collection Amount of Barred by Investment on
Hand Beginning ) ®3) Premium Paid Court Order Hand End of
of Years @) ) Year
o ©®
1. | Municipal Bonds -0- -0-
2 U.S. Bonds and Certificates
3 Warrants 20
4, Warrants 20
5. Warrants 20,
6.
7.
8.
9. | Judgments -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
10. | Total
To Form SF-2, To Form SF-2 To Form SF-1
Line 16 Line 2 Linc 2




JUDGMENT INDEBTEDNESS AFFECTING HOMESTEADS

Exhibit SF-5

Description

In Faver of - David Martin

2. By whom owned - City of Duncan
3. Purpose of Judgment - Workers Compensation Claim
4, Case Number - CM-2019-06419R
S. Name of Court - Workers Compensation Court
6. Date of Judgment - 05/20/2022
7. Principal Amount of Judgment 52,250.00
8. Tax Levies Made -0-
9. Principal Amount to be provided for by 52,250.00
10. Principal Amount Provide for in -0-
1L Principal Amount not Provided for 52,250.00
12, Amount to Provide by Tax Levy 52,250.00
Fiscal Year
12A Principal To SF-1, Line 20
12.B Interest To SF-2, Line 21
TOTAL 52,250.00
FOR ONLY THOSE JUDGMENTS HELD BY OWNERS OR ASSIGNS
13. Levied for but Unpaid Judgment Obligations Outstanding
13.A Principal
13.B Interest
TOTAL
14, Judgment Obligations Since Levied For
14.A Principal
14.B Interest
TOTAL
15. Judgment Obligations Since Paid
15.A Principal
15B Interest
TOTAL
16. Levied for but Unpaid Judgment Obligations Cutstanding_____
16.A Principal
16.B Interest
TOTAL




JUDGMENT INDEBTEDNESS AFFECTING HOMESTEADS

Exhibit SF-5

Description

I.

In Favor of - Cade Roth

2, By whom owned - City of Duncan
3. Purpose of Judgment - Workers Compensation Claim
4, Case Number - CM-2021-04371Y
5. Name of Court - Workers Compensation Court
6. Date of Judgment - 05/29/2012
7. Principal Amount of Judgment 9,625.00
8, Tax Levies Made 20-
9. Principal Amount to be provided for by 9,625.00
10. Principal Amount Provide for in -0-
11. Principal Amount not Provided for 9,625.00
12, Amount to Provide by Tax Levy 9,625.00
Fiscal Year
12.A Principal To SF-1, Line 20
12.B Interest To SF-2, Line 21
TOTAL 9,625.00
FOR ONLY THOSE JUDGMENTS HELD BY OWNERS OR ASSIGNS
13. Levied for but Unpaid Judgment Obligations Outstanding
13A Principal
13.B Interest
TOTAL
14, Judgment Obligations Since Levied For
14A Principal
14.B Interest
TOTAL
15. Judgment Obligations Since Paid
15.A Principal
15.B Interest
TOTAL
16. Levied for but Unpaid Judgment Obligations Outstanding_
16.A Principal
16.B Interest
TOTAL




JUDGMENT INDEBTEDNESS AFFECTING HOMESTEADS

Exhibit SF-5

Description

L

In Favor of - Joshua Billings

2. By whom owned - City of Duncan
3. Purpose of Judgment - Workers Compensation Claim
4. Casc Number - CM-2021-01973H
5. Name of Court - Workers Compensation Court
6. Date of Judgment - 04/06/2019
7. Principal Amount of Judgment 3,465.00
8. Tax Levies Made -0-
9. Principal Amount to be provided for by 3,465.00
10. Principal Amount Provide for in -0-
11. Principal Amount not Provided for 3,465.00
12. Amount to Provide by Tax Levy 3,465.00
Fiscal Year
12.A Principal To SF-1, Line 20
12.B Interest To SF-2, Line 21
TOTAL 3,465.00
FOR ONLY THOSE JUDGMENTS HELD BY OWNERS OR ASSIGNS
13, Levied for but Unpaid Judgment Obligations Outstanding
13.A Principal
13.B Interest
TOTAL
14, Judgment Obligations Since Levied For
14.A Principal
14B Interest
TOTAL
15. Judgment Obligations Sincc Paid
15.A Principal
15.B Interest
TOTAL
16. Levied for but Unpaid Judgment Obligations Outstanding,
16.A Principal
16.B Interest
TOTAL




Exhibit SF - 6

STATEMENT OF UNEXPENDED BOND PROCEEDS

Purpose of Bond Issue N/A

1. Balance Cash as of June 30, 20

Add:

2. Proceeds of Bond Sale

5. Total Available

Deduct:

6. Warrants Paid

7. Reserve for Warrants Outstanding
8. Contracts Pending

9.

10.

1I.  TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

12. Unexpended Bond Proceeds
as of June 30,




CITY OF DUNCAN, OKLAHOMA

SINKING FUND

COUNTY EXCISE BOARD APPROPRIATION

OF INCOME AND REVENUES

DECEMBER 31, 2022 ESTIMATE OF NEEDS

To Finance Approved Budget in Sum of
(From Forms SF-1 - Line 25)

Appropriation Other Than 20 Tax

Excess of Assets Over Liabilities
(From Forms SF-1 - Line 17)

Other Deductions - Attach Explanation

Balance Required to Raise
(Line 1 Less 2 & 3)

Add 3.0 % for Delinquent Tax

Gross Balance of Requirements
Appropriated From 2020 Ad Valorem Tax

10

$65,340.00

$1,960.20

$67,300.20




CITY OF DUNCAN, COUNTY OF STEPHENS

We certify that the total assessed valuation of the property subject to ad valorem taxes,

excluding Homestead Exemptions approved in the municipality as finally equalized and certified by
the State Board of Equalization for the current year is as follows:

REAL PROPERTY 125,229,700
PERSONAL PROPERTY 51,532,515
PUBLIC SERVICE PROPERTY 5.479.731
TOTAL $174,578,254 -

and that the assessed valuations herein certified have been used in computing the rates of mill levies
and the proceeds thereof as aforesaid; and that having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate amount

to be raised by ad valorem taxation, we thereupon made the levies therefor, as provided by law as
follows:

GENERAL FUND Mills, BUILDING FUND Mills

SINKINGFUND __ 0.39  Mills, TOTAL 0.397

Mills

We do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith by the secretary of this board
to the County Assessor of said county, in order that the County Assessor may immediately extend
said levies upon the tax rolls for the year without regard to any protest that

may be filed against any levies, as required by 68 0.5., 1997 § 3014. We further certify that the said
appropriation and mill rate levics, as aforesaid, are with the limitation provided by law.

Dated at Duncan, Oklahoma, this Zﬁ day of 5@0‘[’ - 2023 .

oL 4&&7 /e a A

MEMBER "CHAIRMAN, COUNTY EXCISE BOARD

Q ,4”;
X s Ohmnumaooe
MEMBER i3 ZSECREAARY, COUNTY EXCISE BOARD
Uit

Ll



Pursuant to 11 O.S. 1991, §17-208, “The municipal governing body shall hold a public hearing on
the proposed budget no later than fifteen (15) days prior to the beginning of the budget year. Notice
of date, time and place of hearing, together with the proposed budget summary, shall be published
in a newspaper of general circulation in the municipality not less than five (5) days before the date
of the hearing.”

Please attach proof of publication.

12



(Published in the Attornsy for the Cily of

Thrursday edition of The Duncan
Duncan Banner, August
31, 2023 - 1 ime)

NOTICE BY

PUBLICATION
A public hearing will be
held on the 12th day of

September, 2023 al 5:15
County of Stephens, State of Oklahoma Gdioni pan, % poosisr
approval of the Sinking
Fund Estimate of Needs
for the Fiscal Year Ending

The Duncan Banner Decembor 31, 2022, for
PO Box 1268 P i
Duncan, OK 73534 sald hearing Is o conslder

approval of the Sinking
580-255-5354 Fund Estimate of Needs

and request for levies on
&ad valorem taxes for Judg-

|, Crystal Childers, of lawful age, being duly sworn " m?; ki

upon oath, deposes and says that | am the Generalamount contained in the
Manager of The Duncan Banner, a daily publication asprogriton of incoms
that is a “legal newspaper” as that phrase is defined g nuaue i Saing
in 25 0.S. § 106, as amdended to date, for the City Fud: s0.00

Estimat { Sinki
of Duncan, for the County of Stephens in the State of Funds Nasde: gss.afo.png
Oklahoma. The attachment hereto contains a true ‘ges vaine o of

and correct copy of what was published in the regu-gineen | Okaiome

lar edition of said newspaper, and not in a supple-Court. Case No. CM-
2019-06419R,

ment, in consecutive issues on the following dates: ss22s0.00;
Cads Roth v. City of

Duncan, Oklahoma
PUBLICATION DATES: s M. Do

2021-4371Y, $9,625.00;
Joshua Billings v. Clty of
AUQUSt 31, 2023 Duncan, Oklahoma
Waorkers  Compensation
Court, Case No. CM-
2021-01973H, $3,465.00;
Delinquent Tax Rate
(3%): $1,860.20

/ ) _OM Tl $E70020
. Mjﬁ;‘ - m appmwgylhll sglzc::mbe

collected by the tax levies
at the following rale of
0.37 Mills, as approved by
the Stephens County
Excise Board lo be levied

Signed and sworn to before me b g

of Decembar 31, 2023 to

on this _31st day of August ,2023 . bo used lo satisfy said
7 4 . Judgments.

._/f/ . A i;f;,/'.‘)) P You mayappes;at;‘psb-
/ (A0 Bl A s lic hearing on the 12th day
/ Lip) [V gad. of Septamber, 2023, at
ST . 5:15 o'clock p.m., at the
NOWY Public City of Duncan, Cily
Council Chambers, locat-
2 ad at 18 South 7th Strest,
issi i > in Duncan, Oklzhoma,
My commission expires: March 11 , 2025 I Doy, S
... a hearing on sald matter
Commission # _21003394 . and vate lo consider
approval said budget and
estimate of needs.
David W. Hammond
Hammond & Archer,
PLLC
PUBLICATION FEE: $ 50.15 ; 1102 W. Mapla
Duncan, Oklahoma
73533
580-252-9033
Telephons
580-252-6251
Facsimlla




CC~JOINT PETITION WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION =~ T ot Ao ~

Send oo gnal and + coces 10 ¢ Woreary Compomamian Com ons 1915 NORTH STILES AVENUE STE 231
. e i OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105 'ORDER FILED
Cymart 't Full Harne (iniwrod Emploves) Ce—~335n Fae Mumoat
Dawvid Martin CM 2019-08419 R
b urrd Employee’s Seced Securty Mumibe (L AST § DIGITS OMLYY Dasa of bypry ”AY 20 w
XXX-X_2-2822 7-16-2018
- ; ccu».nwens.";«v?;g;::E e
City of Duncan Any person who commils workers COMMISSION
— — e compangalion fraud, upon conviction,
Employer's inserance Carrier. Permal # Lor Indvid ) Sel-inzsed o Own Rgh Greor Unnsores shail be guitty ol a lslony. punishable
O'Wﬂ RlSk by lmprisonment, a fing or both. .
JOINT PETITION SETTLEMENT

This sgreement Is propered and submitied pursuant lo the Administrative Workers' Compensalion Act, Title 85A of the Oldahoma Statutes. By signing
beiow, ssch party affirms that they have resd and understand Its provisions, declsres under penalty of perjury that all statements are true and accurate

to tha best of their knowledge and belle!. and understands that the sgreement. il approved by the Workars' Compensation Commission. Is conclusive.
final and bindling on ail the parties involved.

BY THIS AGREEMENT. the partias sattle upon and datermine (check ons):

[V] ALL ISSUES AND MATTERS IN THE CLAIM [J soME, BUT NOT ALL, ISSUES AND MATTERS IN THE CLAIM — Atiach
{Settiement and Resolution of Claim With Full Release) appendix of all outstanding issues. The appendix i3 subject to spproval by tne
Workers' Compensation Commission. R MUST accomparnry tha CC-JOINT PETITION,
and be dated and signé=| by all parties under peralty of perury.

1 ItxsmmagudbyandbamenHuemmmﬁhmmd&mnlahg&smeMamwmmyaw
disease or ilness on or aboul July 28 : . 2018 while in the amplay of the employer, causing the following injury (describa
naturs of injury Neck, Back and Lefi Shoulder any other known or unknown injuries from the July 16, 2018 accident .Th
daimanl’s average weekly waga belore the Injury enifiss lhe daimant o a compensation rale of S~ for Temporary Total Disabiity and

S for Permanent Partial Disabilily

2 A dalm for compansation was filed by tne c.aimant lor e injury, or f the ciasmant 15 not reprasentad by an attomey a Frst Report of injury was filed
according lo the Commission’s rulss pertaining lo slecironic data inlerchange. or an Employer's First Notica of Injury (CC-Form-2) was filed by the employer for
the inpry. and the Workers' Compensstion Commission has jurisdiction in this matier

3. This is an agreement in which the claimant agrees lo accopt § 92.250.00 in hull and ‘inal settlement of all claims for. (describe njry)

Nack and Left Shoulder any other knawn or unknown injuries from the July 16, 2018 accident susisined asa
resu of he acgident ra’erred (o above, inducing any daim by the claimant for past present and fulure compensation for temporary total disabiiity, temporary
partial desabiliy, parmansnt cartial asabilty or permanent tofa! disabiily. sistulory mecical lreaiment physical and vocabanal rehabilistion bensfits. or Joss of
waQo eaming capacty, as a result of any and ali injuries sustained in the accident. This sum is in addition o any previous amount(s) paid io the claimant and an
amount(s) for authorized. reasonable and nacessary medical and rehabililative expenses previously incures by the daimant dua o tha injury. Of said sum.

§.52.250.00 snall be pad lor permanent partisl dissbiity( 20 %) 10 Lefl Shoulder App. 26.22%
and $ . shafl bg paid for

4, The sum of §_10.45 00 shall be degucied liom s ssttiement and paic to the caimant s attoney pursuant 1o the workers’ compensabon iaws of the state
5 For Sociat Secunty offsel purpsses, and ¥ appicasie, bw daimant agrees (0 accest ana the employericarmier agrees 1o pey a lump sum of
s for parmanent impasmaent that wiil affect the daimant for the rest of the damant's ie. Tha claimant’s remaning fe expectancy is

months Therefore. even thougn p2id i a lumz sum, clasmant’s benefit (afler deductisn of atlomey fees and expenses| shall ba considored 1o be
S _ o amonthfor______ montis beginning B
6. The mepondort agrees 15 o3y 2% Costs Lires and asseswmants nh&mhnma,rcﬁ.nrtn'mthwmv:: The o e preme .
prescnibed Dy 85A 0.5 § 118, uriass prevously 6oxd | (¢ Speca Orcupaianal el 570 Spicty Taa prasonted by 40 0.5, § 4141 1 1 avent of by miacsicuaion enbersd In Iase F “’ .
ren'esening threse auria of one parcent (0.75%) of the jont pebibon settemac: smount, axckcing Medeal D4y ents and Wmporary ot Fautory am0ouwnts et speciied o paragraph 6 thall conrol and ~0
caataty compensmon N 8 Commeeon soprovas OWN RISH empicye- = (roun sed<newrsnco aescospor the Womiers Compe-ai'o- Fund | comecsed Jont Peticn Seliarar? fomn need o & prozessed
Emaaer 4! Drescioed Uy 85A 0.5, § 9815 reearning 2% af e O [ellof BETATRA EYOLN prd g 10 D2vanert Iotal oisasd yy £3544 rae $391.38
ter st pariel SLabily, 800 Cedd Derofts. 30T, I B33T0R ) AT aToum € UNINSURED. » Mutome iury TR Furg atiesimes : mgm — —
Sroecred By B5A 0.5 § ETAYE) regresering 5% Of N )07 fet 07 Bar e In @ FOT £, 4006 00T €0 or aler T U G aiayy | OVERiSs Tan A v —
<ees N pay BXee 303 BeSessrirl; as Yilows MuTpie Uty Tl Furs psseasme! prescroer: 2y B5A 0.5 § YHAGT kL) reprmsant: WTF Tas (Urmsored) N/A e
"wea feeennd (301 o e et pelflon semiamest Bmann] alarotde tr parranerd pactial sabily of parmanant 'otal gaabity £31be BUTF Taa iCmrarsy NJA .
cecucied ko the setlement amout] 8nd pasd by e employe” S il

Agnadnigizative Werkers' Compensation Adl, 85A 0.8 §KAY1ja): “Any person or estily who meiws »ny msletiel lsise sizlemenl or Mepressnistlon, who wilisly snd
WMUMW-&HM.wmwmm.m.u-ﬂh,rmmmmuwmmhmd:mm”ww
paymand_. shall be guilty of 5 lelosy.”

David Marbn City of Duncan

CLARANT HAVE — FLEASE PRINT EMPLOYER NAVE - PLEASE PRIt

1 7 F ;{Roag. anchef OK 73528 Matthaw 1. Graves 12960
}_" / HAME OF EMPLOVER CAARIETS ATTORPEY . FLEASE PRNT OBAs
.

Esm-m;ae '-1':;42 OwnRisk
Damo‘ r_e:giany - T[ e = HAE OF ERPL CARAIER DR OWN AISK GRGUP — PLEASE m7 b
H E: : T EBRPLEASE e 2 ’ %
R s i — F19. 0% . /K 122
CLABIANT ATTCRNEY — SIGHNATUR] 74T DATE EWaOrEi{c.‘«'R;I 7 ATTORNEY — SIGHATLAE f DATE
ORDER APPROVING ..HINT PETITIO LEMENT: e Womaww Compensaton Cormsscn n3uing revewes e evoancs. Hes and rocords © Fue

marer arnd bang fully B0wisEd 1 Tz prem se3, acorovaadie #agee Jont Patuon Settement nciuging attomey faes, J ar,, ang 1n2 sliachad appenci« (o the Jokt Petior Setflernar? &
ary, wran Jonl Feltion Seflement 2z appandia are ~c2ioaralesd iares by reference and made a parl heree' 1t & chig suppon 1an wore Hied in this workes' compensaton casa, the
empiayer camer shall nciude the name of the person o governmant agency assarkng tha Ban on any chedh fof temacrany 10t Gisabilty, permanent pacsal disabxiily or permanant jotal
cesabdty. Tho employericamer shall comply with this orger witha twonty (20) days from the file stamped dals of the order. In thet sven!, and ¢ tne Joint Pelition Setilement determined 31

saugs 3d Tt the dasm g -:auscm fuily anat tnally dosed and 1 mzl and ¥ie Commissicn divested of furiner nzcchion theren
DONF ¥ 2 fzrof ay—J ﬁ ;

kimy b w sty
dew w of o= P

BY ORDER OF ) /




I, Deputy Clerk of the Workers' Compensation
Commission, do hereby certi have pared
the foregoing copy of -l - o>
with the original now on file in this office, and
the same is a full, true and exact copy thereof.
In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand anﬁ S
affixed the gfficial seal f this Commission this
day of &\up\%. 2

Deputy Clerk! Oklahorta /)

rkers' Compensation Commission




CC-JOINT PETITION WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION TR A ORGSR R DY
Sead righal ana § coples ko the Workans® Compaesais Comaiesion 1915 NORTH STR.ES AVENUE STE 231
. OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108
M 2 ORDER FILED
Cade Roth . i
[TRred Ergloyess Socll Gecaxty Nurbar QAST § DIGITS ONLY)
oo 2340 5112120 JUL. 28 2021
WORKERS'

c £D Any person who coxuniis workers'

l_tx‘ o 0 ggfan A — m :l.:,’ km,,‘;?m COMPENSATION COMMISSION
OW."I RiSK by impelsonment, 2 fine or both.

JOINT PETITION SETTLEMENT

This agrea: ¢ 19 prepared :ndsubmkudpmuanuo the Adminisirative Workers® Compensation Act, Title 85A of the Okithoma Statites. By signing
balcw, exct. ;. arty afflrms that they have read and undersland ilo provisions, decleres under panalty of perjwry that all stataments are trus and sccurste
to the bust o! tielr kmowladge and bafiel, snd understands that the agreemant, if approved by the Workers® Compeansation Commissian, ls conclusiva,

finef 2~2 tirnny on all tke parties lavoived. 5 8 ? 6 8
BY T3 A 17 £ EMENT, the partlas satile upon and determins (chack one): -
i ALl 13SUES AND MATTERS IN THE CLAIM DSOHE BUT NOT ALL, ISSUES AND MATTERS IN THE CLAIM — Attach

{Sure~1anz and Resoktion of Clalm With Full Ralesse) " eppenaix of gil oulstanding lssuca. The appendix is subjsct & epproval by the
Works:s' Compensation Commiaslon. [l MUST accompeny the CCAJOINT PETITION,
ana be aateo and signed by all periles under panalty of perjury.

1. 2k 0 pizc o, and baeeen 'm@vemmdpmmmamm“mhmmwﬂWMMam

mgx ‘ne,sonarab«wl F , hloinlhe oﬂhaermbyereaushgmshwnqmny(m
sk 50 . ,_..m -03/x1:e3 &id ail known and unkown Injules from the May, 12, 2020 accldent ,The
delra.ls oo oo eekly voge sefars ire Injury em the clalmant to a compensation rato of § for Temporary Toial Disablity and

$350.0  __ _ tiBamanent Partal Disabdity.
2. Actem o+ compensation was flad by ta daimant for the injury, or, if ths ciaumard I8 not repraseniad by an attomsy, & First Report of Infizy was flled
accordny o ‘e Commission's nulss pedaining to electronic dala interchangs, cr ar. Empioyer’s First Notica of Injury (CC-Form-2) wes filed by the employer for

the tnjony ar ¢ thi winfle 3* Toprensation Comrmission reujursdlclbnlnu-h mater, .

A Tr3oar . erierd o ien L@ calmant accept $3,625.00 mmwmumaadmbr{mw

Lef 'é;u. i e .xaT <101 30d unkown n,unas !mm th Ma_y 12, 2020 accident sustained asa
resui ol . B .:.lbL.a Incuding any clalx by the clelmand for past, mmandﬁmnm&wmmm

: disability, temporary
arey Ly .u.ﬁyotpxrwwmlohldubﬁty slatutory madicel troatmanl, physicsl and vocationsl rehablBiafion bensits, or loss of

! Cisab Tt
::aaga R N ¢ 3 rasult of sny and of Injarfes ststalnad In the accdert. This sum s In additon to any pravious smouni(s) peld 1o the ciaimant, snd any
amourel far 14224 ~22gonae gra necessary mottice! ind refabiitntive expenass praviously ncurmed by the ciaimant due to the Injury. Of sald sum,
$QRZE 0N shat be gaid for pamsnent parfal cisshify( 10 %) o leftleg

e e .___un08 shal b paid for

4 .. It i ba .Maf-ac—n's:ammmmnmmmmmbummhmdmm
£ fzdli :A.-A.:;-;».‘...l.‘..--...,._..-e;; slzahls, 4.0 GRimant agsess o accap: and the employericarter agress to pay 8 kump sum of
s o i pOtMANANL IMPLIMEIR el wris 8Rool thy daiment for tia rost of the clelment's e, Tha delment's remaining s expaciancy is
o vhaTa ireRife amzncugnoaxdmamsm&mmw(wmdmwmwm«)duhmeu
L e _oammniies  months Seginning ' .
8. Tumm twmmumm n. aasesscannis. 83 Cilwwic $340.00 lo the Vicuen Corr.sawadon Comaiseion - e preveoy o o e——r v
PERratie Yhe ot BTl OTALT 12730 ?ﬂwmnmv&m’uwﬁwa“f“w) hh“dﬂm“h.‘. .

OO Do ke kaee S B w (e 1S TN O b U ST DOSETION OGN, GXCIIG Zaclaial poyrants 804 Lmpodsry kol uhm.“m“u
AIEL) 3 g o vhmn s § OH oo s Dawvwd Tio n&wumawww,.aﬂwau comecied Jolet Pl Sech
Jrove PR 1&#0.5.59 5 e o0 L0 B9h of D Johd Doud a sadsaun st pantiaitg s pacmanent sl Gy, Oﬁ“‘l'lr_7_2-19
PEESN et n e DBt Edh 510 4 0% A 8 UM SURED. 3 MLyS 1y Truet Fund sassement '192.50

it o 63 § 3 1hp b reSEEr . E 5% 0 YAt D a0, slEL Al Bimnl, FO7 AL OCNMD 1 o KAy T CLABANT | OWN RISK T T2£.

T I I~ Ve[ TRy TR F G Lk a0t eS8 by BSA O § SHANTID) tepresentty. | AAITF Tax N/A

L mptlie et e 21T B K Do W partia SR of Wty . ' lo) Casddy, shatbe ATF Tax (Clakaety 288.75 .

S CC R R r‘.A IS S L B A XS s Y
1noir s Cozosgaeize ARk 234 G § anssite ‘uqmwmvmmmmwwwm*mﬁ

—i.. ; 2000.8 LNy 17 Letie | WHOEMBLON, OF 134D OMPOYD SNy dRvita, Schamd, OF &rtiios, or wiro akis sad abets soy person for the pixpase of: (1) obisinkg any benefll or
ClegvikMsre RKG, T

GE7E by L ruenv wg La'-»'ion. OR 75507
R T
g TSR
. D Ul }"1
Yoer o T ina LT I TR EASERRNT OEA#
w7 - DATE DATE
FETITICH SETTULZMENT: e Wome. Compansatior, Cemeisvion, having redewsd (he svibnce, es snd rocowds in his
_‘..’“,,m,:,;pms!hcabo.o.adez'mBe(acmmt rending attornefles2 f any, and tho atiached appendix 10 e mwml
:7 SEPEVE ¢ 219 INCHPCIL' i “8:¢™ by “givrenca and mada A pad hery, u:mdwppmhnmﬂ-dhm ” Compensaticn case, the

<i he porson of goverr ..o 8gancy Resening the S L. asy check ¢ lamporaty lola) dissbifty, pormanent perial deshilty or parmanent fotal
@y Wi 01 order wiF. :rmt“m]d..,;!lxnh'v-n‘np&.daiou.«wotéu h.hum gt 4 (s Jeind Patizen Seftiemant detesmined e
r22y $had 2o fuiy and finady cosec <45 1830Med, and Comiubnd‘mm 2 tyghas i

. mawmm—ua.—a e rarmmd
R pea L T

21 SADER CF

Revised 122020




1, Deputy Clerk of the Workers' Compansation
Commission, da hereby certify that | have pared
the foregoing copy of_C & I G YA
with the original now on file in this office, and
the same is a full, true and exact copy thereof.

In witness wheredf, | have hereunto set my n }\
affixed the gfficial seal of this Comm;smn %é_;
U st

xa,»drn’\huwhf -

Deputy Clerk, Oklahoma </
orkers' Compensation Commtss;on




CC-JOIN T 7ETITION WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
SAAORGr: 122 1 - 530 T 1a W B s 2357 COIIELSD 1815 NORTH STILES AVENUE STE 231
InwCela st Phass qpa of A Al srmssion leghiy ln cu Wm’wn..os
(Gt s F.5 Kot 34520 Borginy Cowrabation Fit Fowbor
Joshua 8ilings -~ k
!Wm‘lm‘ mm&?? SOGITS Y} of
o )t 9-30-2019

atydf»gm Any ho ‘

of Duncan :apﬂa ':,';'“ pe "'"’"m“'
B, T L e § oy g SINAESEE ¢ B Ak Gk, Usnarad w»mﬁ‘mm
Own R‘_ ‘ . by keprisoneant, a fine or both.

JOINT PETITION SETTLEMENT

This sgrecns: upxemammmmmmwmmwmcwmmmmammsumu. By sighing
belows, c<cl. 2ty 3ftrms that they have fesd and undatgtend io provigions, dacisies under peraliy of parjury that sil statements &re Pues and sccurals
to the e ol Jifwsﬁmm and undersiands that the agreement, it approwed by the Workers' Mwnﬂoncwﬂl.hm

fing: onz Sra oy o (R DRl eveghiot

BY T3 . - SELENT, the pesties settls Upon and datermine (chack ane): 5 23435
(V] ALL ISSLES AND MATTERS IN THE GLAIM ) soue, aurmrugmmmummmdm
iSertar.an zrd Besciuizn of Sialm Wih Full Release) appancix of sl ouistonding issuns. The appendix is sublect to upmml by the
Workars' Compansation Commission. It MUST accompany the CC-JOINT PETITION,

and be azted and signod by all parties under ponaity of podury.
T et Toesnny 3r Lrias:n ) 8hOVE a2rmed partes mes tha caimant aleges o have sustained a compensable accidental injury or ocoupetional
disanos o sresi on of nodul September 30 2019 _Enumﬁenmmbyd Weﬂd\ghmmm
. BE i TG aptember ’ ’

dabn;:.:;; piroLe By suge 2 uc.: fiuay cmides the saimart o *-wmds - ur«wrwmw
sm{.{‘,,__ —_——. for Zueata y Peste! L-L..Jbtt
2 A caim 'of compenast et was"’ec bymda&nadhmamj.uy.or if ;e clekasnt is ot repressrniad by an aitomay, a First Raport of Inkary wes fad

acoodng 1o v (‘aﬂr on't niles peReining to elechon - dab Interche. e, o1 &n Empioyer's First Nolice of Injury {CC-Form-2) was filad by the employer for
ety =-0 b Wieg oo Lsdin Dremaision s ke sion intispaltlar. 0 -

FHTL Wbt e chaiment Bgrees ¢ socept § 3,485.00 in full and finat setement of all daims for: (deacride ijury)

1TH03 unC e, othn oGe B unk v inuries from the Septembar 30, 2018 accident sustsinad 8sa
D L S ..1,-‘.- tay A7 by tie Suio gy for siek avesent and futurs compensation for temparary tatat

disabiflty, lamporary
. eru:wdsabmymmmymedca! treatmani, physical snd vocations! rehabitafion benafits, or foss of
:y re ‘mr‘a suitalned In the estlezt Trdsmmlshaddtumhwummmm(s)paidbmwm:\y
At gn ~resser~ me Sza) and whatllialy s anenses powdously T%mdahnammmmwry Of said suen,
S G Y perrzase! sana coabSy(48 %) %o R'Qﬂ
e ef ca paid for

- R N r~ rodlerse @ inS paic it ¢ dalmants ademey pumuant 1 the workers' eampemaﬂonlawsdmm
B FOTE Il Loe y e Dt ee B ERDE B, S SBINAN Ly el 1O CESUPL BN ik emgloyaricanier rgross b pay & lump sum of

Ce e —

s e vsaeaen SIPEIMICTE 12w Affect tie eistna for tne rest of the daimants life. The daiment's remaining e sxpectancy is
) Lacecra mven thaugh PRIG In 8 mp sum, Tlamant's penedt (sfier deaticiion of aitomey fess and axpenses) shell te cansiderad to be
s.-"-_ﬁrﬁ_'_n o ""'1' ‘: ,ﬂ:;— .- hq‘w.:—-"g ., .
B aﬂmllamhnu"‘nmr ~-sSan Cameslotion T
B, The meascaisex tiaa: anamz. \M gl \ . = P
pRscha . 1 Cormmg s asgeet i me O ACpdeore vaE s 2w Sy T presc -3 iy 400.8, §41a0). hhm'dmyi M.hnﬂimm.l ml
OFRAONT 1) LiEy L. e o o ST -.4..:;.Q»Mxmu%mmmwmmmw atakicry sracesvie ast spacSed in paragragh € shall conal, and a0
; [ETCRETY PO, - \ENY JOPETI LY, PNE PO P N PR WS P S ¥ 272" d Joinl Pedion Setlemant ke nend be seprocessed.
Al s Eelaior S 3o T el AR AL b AT W SR, oam’;—.i@?
lr wIy R ea e (ONNTURED K kAdh ey Tt Rund essesenent &L
z ,.A'A;-.-.&uh‘:u.a.n..- For inpunad 0OV 60 OF B % CLABMME O RISK T
e v AT £ EG et pesmir o iy EEA DS S MUANTI L sepracmtng | MTF Tax fUnsnreay VA
T NS S TSNP PN ISt U SHPRpTe SRR e y- 39 EreT 1 ) TP Tax {Qaimant: 5103.95

M1 05 LA s eena o Ay w20 mEiss oy mislards! folse stetement ov repressntstion, who willkdlly snd
AR B2 AT 67 Zahe Oy BINCE, SSAT o SAHIICD, OF WHS Ki38 Sndt DAl S0y PEreoR f0r the pEYpcas Of: (1) cbISING any beneiit or

e wity of Ouncan
TG TC MANE— FLEASE PRINT
Moudrew u. Graves 12980
‘i/" ZZ i VANE OF ENPLOYER/CARRIS 'S ATTORNEY — PLEASE PRINT (-
e Enﬂ Risi. 2
-— (AME Qf mmmw—mm

ISR N4

E 'u»ma'%xm-mm i
SOUD DEZTINICN SETT.LZLENT:  Tia vores Songunsaton Commission, Mving roviewsd Me evidoncs, s and rocovds in this
O7 17 10 TUT 463, 2OV MY BCC.e >t '—az'.;- Terteqinl, ~oudieg 1%0mey 1383, ¥ any, anc e adsshac tppendix Lo the Joint Petiion Setilemant, i
e Bre ML _ 8 s ead medo a pan hesool u.wwmmwhuww the
Tiha par : . ':*;.:o:yu:.*t 2 Tz ooz any wieck lor temporary tal disab3ly, parmanant partial disabiity or parmanant ol
. . : ) 2 s dgatir oy RoLonpa 1Ak e aeH, hmmm'mmwmmu
BBUc &l e e amTg e LEIE . ge beowdy efQ A0 X r.m..x.a..m_:.‘u...mmsuan:rmu‘c ALrad of ether jurisciction




I, Deputy Clerk of the Workers' Compensation

Commission, do hereby certify that | compared
the foregoing copy of G

with the original now on file in this office, and
the same i8 a full, true and exact copy thereof.

In witness whereof, lhavehereurﬂosetmyhﬁeﬁ_h
ffixed the official seal of this Commission this.

evioust 2

Deputy Clerk, Oklahoma
orkers' Compensation Commission





